Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
 r
e
s
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HRTR 46B… - 04
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Type key
Designation Part No.
With M12 connector
Complementary switching output HRTR 46B/66-S12 50106555
No contact with pin 2, direct connection to AS-interface I/O coupling modules possible HRTR 46B/4-S12 50106557
No contact with pin 2, direct connection to AS-interface I/O coupling modules possible HRTR 46B/4D-S12 50106558
Cable with M12 connector
Complementary switching output HRTR 46B/66, 200-S12 50106556
H R T R 4 6 B / 6 6 - S - S 1 2
Operating principle
HRTR Scanner with background suppression with light visible red light
Series
46B 46B Series
Switching output
/66 Complementary push-pull switching outputs
/44 Complementary PNP switching outputs
/4 Pin 4 PNP switching output, pin 2 no contact or warning output
/6 Pin 4 push-pull switching output, pin 2 no contact
Function characteristics
N/A Pin 4 light switching; with push-pull, PNP light switching
D Inverted switching logic
Product modifications
-xxxx Scanning range in mm, only for preset sensors (only on request)
-xxxxF Permanent setting (only on request)
-S Focussed at approx. 200mm
Electrical connection
N/A Cable, standard length 2000mm
,200-S12 Cable, length 200 mm with M12 connector
-S12 M12 connector
HRTR 46B Diffuse reflection light scanner with background suppression
HRTR 46B… - 04 2010/01
HRTR 46B